Barron County Jail - Bookings in the Last 7 Days

Name Gender Date In Charges
Bernstein, Luke Daniel Male 1995 28 11/29/2023 PROBATION VIOLATION
Betts, Stuart Gordon Male 1955 67 12/3/2023 DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER
Bischel, Ronald J Male 1967 56 12/2/2023 WARRANT OFFENSE
Butkas Taft, Nicholas Stewart Male 1995 28 11/28/2023 OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 3RD OFFENSE

OPERATE WITH RESTRICTED CONTROLLED
SUBSTANCE - 3RD OFFENSE

Chambers, Danielle Marie Female 1980 43 11/29/2023

Coon, Charles Dustin Male 1978 45 11/28/2023 PROBATION VIOLATION

Curtis, Christopher Allen Male 1980 43 12/1/2023 PROBATION VIOLATION

Dushinske, Hunter Allen Male 1988 35 11/29/2023 FAIL TO INSTALL IID / TAMPERING
OPERATE M/V WHILE REVOKED - REV DUE TO
ALCOHOL/CONTR SUBS/REFUSAL
OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 4TH OFFENSE
POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
POSSESSION OF THC
PROBATION VIOLATION
RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER

Elm, Charles Shawn Male 1974 49 12/1/2023 BAIL JUMPING - FELONY
BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR
CARRY CONCEALED KNIFE
POSSESSION OF THC

Faught, Gary Ray Male 1992 31 12/3/2023 WARRANT OFFENSE
Hamilton, Otis Joseph Male 1994 29 12/1/2023 PROBATION VIOLATION
Hansen, Ryan Lee Male 1987 36 11/28/2023 PROBATION VIOLATION

Klobertanz, Ryan Jeffrey Joseph Male 2006 17 12/2/2023 CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY
DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER

Knowlton, George Michael Male 1993 30 11/30/2023 OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 2ND OFFENSE
POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE

Lauritsen, Levi D Male 1979 44 12/1/2023 OPERATE M/V WHILE REVOKED - REV DUE TO
ALCOHOL/CONTR SUBS/REFUSAL
OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 10TH AND
SUBSEQUENT OFFENSE
PROBATION VIOLATION

Lindgren, Meghan Michele Female 1986 37 12/2/2023 12/9/2023 OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 2ND OFFENSE

Miller, Cherie Ann Female 1994 29 12/3/2023 POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
POSSESSION OF SCHEDULE I & II NARCOTICS
PROBATION VIOLATION




Miller, Scott Lee

Morgan, Jason Thomas

Nowling, Leona Jean

Rach, Kayla Marie

Robey, Rebecca Ashley

Springer, Donald Earl

Springer, Donald Earl

Stoeckel, Theodore Kurt

Wirkus-Johnson, Cayla Ricki

Bookings in the Last 7 Days

Total: 26
Female: 7
Male: 19

Male
Male
Female
Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

1968
1973
1976
1986
1997
1963

1963

1971

2002

55
50
47
37
26
60

60

52

21

11/30/2023
12/2/2023
12/1/2023

11/29/2023
12/4/2023

11/30/2023

12/3/2023

12/4/2023

12/1/2023

PROBATION VIOLATION
WARRANT OFFENSE
WARRANT OFFENSE

WARRANT OFFENSE

BATTERY SIMPLE ASSAULT

CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY
DISORDERLY CONDUCT

DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER

FALSE IMPRISONMENT

HARASSMENT OF POLICE ANIMAL
RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER

BAIL JUMPING - FELONY
VIOLATE DOMESTIC ABUSE TEMPORARY
RESTRAINING ORDER

OPERATE WITH RESTRICTED CONTROLLED
SUBSTANCE - 4TH OFFENSE

DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER



