Barron County Jail - Bookings in the Last 7 Days

Name	Gender	Birth Year	Age	Date In	Release Date	Charges
Bernstein, Luke Daniel	Male	1995	28	11/29/2023		PROBATION VIOLATION
Betts, Stuart Gordon	Male	1955	67	12/3/2023		DISORDERLY CONDUCT DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER
Bischel, Ronald J	Male	1967	56	12/2/2023		WARRANT OFFENSE
Butkas Taft, Nicholas Stewart	Male	1995	28	11/28/2023		OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 3RD OFFENSE OPERATE WITH RESTRICTED CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE - 3RD OFFENSE
Chambers, Danielle Marie	Female	1980	43	11/29/2023		
Coon, Charles Dustin	Male	1978	45	11/28/2023		PROBATION VIOLATION
Curtis, Christopher Allen	Male	1980	43	12/1/2023		PROBATION VIOLATION
<u>Dushinske</u> , <u>Hunter Allen</u>	Male	1988	35	11/29/2023		FAIL TO INSTALL IID / TAMPERING OPERATE M/V WHILE REVOKED - REV DUE TO ALCOHOL/CONTR SUBS/REFUSAL OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 4TH OFFENSE POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA POSSESSION OF THC PROBATION VIOLATION RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER
Elm, Charles Shawn	Male	1974	49	12/1/2023		BAIL JUMPING - FELONY BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR CARRY CONCEALED KNIFE POSSESSION OF THC
Faught, Gary Ray	Male	1992	31	12/3/2023		WARRANT OFFENSE
Hamilton, Otis Joseph	Male	1994	29	12/1/2023		PROBATION VIOLATION
Hansen, Ryan Lee	Male	1987	36	11/28/2023		PROBATION VIOLATION
Klobertanz, Ryan Jeffrey Joseph	Male	2006	17	12/2/2023		CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY DISORDERLY CONDUCT DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER
Knowlton, George Michael	Male	1993	30	11/30/2023		OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 2ND OFFENSE POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
<u>Lauritsen</u> , <u>Levi D</u>	Male	1979	44	12/1/2023		OPERATE M/V WHILE REVOKED - REV DUE TO ALCOHOL/CONTR SUBS/REFUSAL OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 10TH AND SUBSEQUENT OFFENSE PROBATION VIOLATION
Lindgren, Meghan Michele	Female	1986	37	12/2/2023	12/9/2023	OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 2ND OFFENSE
Miller, Cherie Ann	Female	1994	29	12/3/2023		POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE POSSESSION OF SCHEDULE I & II NARCOTICS PROBATION VIOLATION

Miller, Scott Lee	Male	1968	55	11/30/2023	PROBATION VIOLATION
Morgan, Jason Thomas	Male	1973	50	12/2/2023	WARRANT OFFENSE
Nowling, Leona Jean	Female	1976	47	12/1/2023	WARRANT OFFENSE
Rach, Kayla Marie	Female	1986	37	11/29/2023	
Robey, Rebecca Ashley	Female	1997	26	12/4/2023	WARRANT OFFENSE
Springer, Donald Earl	Male	1963	60	11/30/2023	BATTERY SIMPLE ASSAULT CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY DISORDERLY CONDUCT DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER FALSE IMPRISONMENT HARASSMENT OF POLICE ANIMAL RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER
Springer, Donald Earl	Male	1963	60	12/3/2023	BAIL JUMPING - FELONY VIOLATE DOMESTIC ABUSE TEMPORARY RESTRAINING ORDER
Stoeckel, Theodore Kurt	Male	1971	52	12/4/2023	OPERATE WITH RESTRICTED CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE - 4TH OFFENSE
Wirkus-Johnson, Cayla Ricki	Female	2002	21	12/1/2023	DISORDERLY CONDUCT DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER
Bookings in the Last 7 Days					
Total: 26 Female: 7 Male: 19					